HILL AND PLUMMER LTD.

In Liquidation

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Hill and Plummer Ltd. (in liquidation).

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Hill and Plummer Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 5th day of February 1958 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved, or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 21st day of Leavent 1959

Dated this 21st day of January 1958.

D. H. STEEN, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: 309 New Zealand Insurance Building, Queen Street, Auckland C.1.

HILL AND PLUMMER LTD.

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of Hill and Plummer Ltd.

Notice is hereby given that at an extraordinary general meeting of the above-named company held on the 21st day of January 1958, the following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily."

Dated this 21st day of January 1958.

D. H. STEEN, Liquidator.

THE NEW ZEALAND PLAYERS CO. LTD.

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of the New Zealand Players Co. Ltd.

PURSUANT to section 269 of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that, by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 23rd day of January 1958, the following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily and that Richard Carroll Morpeth, of Wellington, public accountant, be and he is hereby appointed liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the company and distributing the

Dated this 23rd day of January 1958.

R. C. MORPETH, Liquidator.

The New Zealand Players Co. Ltd. ceased trading on 31 January 1957 when the New Zealand Players Theatre Trust Board took over the assets of the company and assumed responsibility for its liabilities.

Since that date the Trust Board has carried on the activities of the New Zealand Players Co. Ltd. and will continue to do so in the future.

N. J. SWANN LTD.

CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

Notice of Meeting of Creditors

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of N. J. Swann Ltd.

of N. J. Swann Ltd.

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the members of the above-named company has been summoned for the purpose of passing a resolution for voluntary winding up and that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will be held, pursuant to section 284 of the Companies Act 1955, at the offices of Murphy and Murphy, Cameron Street, Whangarei, on Monday the 10th day of February 1958, at 230 p.m.

2.30 p.m. Business:

93

Consideration of a statement of the position of the company's affairs and list of creditors, etc.

Nomination of liquidator.

Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit.

Dated this 24th day of January 1958.

G. JANSEN, Secretary.

RICHARDSON BROTHERS LTD.

NOTICE OF MEMBERS VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

Pursuant to section 269 of the Companies Act 1955, Richardson Brothers Ltd., a company duly incorporated under the Companies Act 1955, having its registered office at Papakura, hereby gives notice that on the 24th day of January 1958 it was resolved by special resolution of the company that the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 24th day of January 1958.

Broadway, Papakura.

92

N. T. W. INDER, Liquidator.

CROMWELL BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

Cromwell Borough Street Sealing Loan 1957, £5,000

Cromwell Borough Street Sealing Loan 1957, £5,000 "That, for the purpose of providing interest and other charges on a loan of £5,000 authorised to be raised by the Cromwell Borough Council under the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956 for the purpose of sealing streets within the Borough of Cromwell, the said Cromwell Borough Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of four and one-half pence (4½d.) in the £ upon the rateable unimproved value of all the rateable property in the Borough of Cromwell comprising the whole of the Borough of Cromwell on the 20th day of January 1958; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan and be payable half yearly on the 1st day of April and October in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of eight (8) years, or until the such time as the loan is fully paid off."

That the common seal of the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the Borough of Cromwell was hereunto affixed pursuant to a resolution of the Council passed on the 20th day of January 1958, in the presence of—

[L.S.]

L. R. SKINNER, Mayor.G. BELL, Councillor.R. J. FARQUHAR, Town Clerk.

90

PALMERSTON NORTH CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

Pensioners' Flats Loan 1957, £12,500

pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, and all other powers in that behalf thereunto enabling it, the Palmerston North City Council doth hereby resolve as follows:

North City Council doth hereby resolve as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on a loan of twelve thousand five hundred pounds (£12,500) authorised to be raised by the Palmerston North City Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of erecting 16 two-person flats for pensioners on land in Heretaunga Street, the said Palmerston North City Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of twenty-seven one-thousandths of a penny (0.027d.) in the pound (£) upon the rateable value (upon the basis of the unimproved value) of all rateable property of the City of Palmerston North; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring special rate during the currency of the said loan and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of twenty-five (25) years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

We hereby certify that the above is a true copy of a

We hereby certify that the above is a true copy of a resolution passed at a meeting of the Palmerston North City Council held on the 16th day of January 1958.

W. B. TENNENT, Mayor. A. M. P. HALL, Town Clerk.

98

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES ACT 1909

ADVERTISEMENT OF CANCELLING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to section 70 of the Friendly Societies has, pursuant to section 70 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, by writing under his hand dated this 27th day of January 1958, cancelled the registry of Hope of Napier Tent, of the New Zealand Central District, No. 86, Independent Order of Rechabites Friendly Society (register No. 110/15), held at Napier, on the ground that the said branch has ceased to exist exist.

97

S. BECKINGSALE, Registrar.